
54-­‐60	
  mile	
  ABB	
  to	
  Adairsville-­‐no	
  climb	
  return
0.0 1. Head right on Busch Dr NE 0.8
0.8 2. Turn right onto Old Grassdale Rd 1.0
1.8 3. Turn right onto Cass White Rd 0.3
2.1 4. Turn left onto Zion Rd 1.5
3.6 5. Turn right onto Cassville Pine Logging Rd 0.8
4.4 6. Turn left onto Simpson Rd NE 0.9
5.3 7. Turn right onto Mansfield Rd NE 1.3
6.6 8. Turn left to stay on Mansfield Rd NE 0.3
6.9 9. Continue onto Kirk Rd NW 1.5
8.4 10. Turn left onto Bozeman Rd NW 1.7
10.1 12. Turn right onto Evans Rd 0.9
11.0 For 3.5 more miles, see box on right
11.0 13. Turn left onto Spring Place Rd 2.1
13.1 14. Continue onto Folsom Glade Rd 1.3
14.4 15. Turn right onto Old Mill Rd 1.1
15.5 16. Continue onto Shope Lake Rd 0.3

15.8 For 2.5 more miles, see box on right

15.8 17. Turn left onto ​E Plainview/Fairmount Rd 1.4
17.2 19. Turn right onto Plainview Rd SE 1.2
18.4 20. Turn left onto W Rd 1.0
19.4 21. Slight left onto Union Grove Church Rd 1.9
21.3 22. Turn left onto Union Grove Rd SE 1.5
22.8 23. Turn left onto Clarence King Dr 1.0
23.8 24. Continue onto Old Dixie Hwy SE 0.7
24.5 25. Turn left onto GA-3 S/​US-41 S 0.2
24.7 26. Turn right onto Taylor Bridge Rd SW 0.3
25.0 27. Turn left onto S Holcomb Rd SW 1.5
26.5 28. Turn left onto Miller Ferry Rd SW 0.3
26.8 29. Turn right onto Shaw Rd SW 0.4
27.2 30. Turn left onto Leek Rd SW 0.9
28.1 31. Turn left onto Woody Rd NW 1.5
29.6 32. Turn right onto Old U.S. 41 S 0.5

30.1 Left onto Hwy 140 to STORE STOP on right 0.1

30.2 33. Turn right onto Piedmont Ave 0.2
30.4 37. Turn right onto Old U.S. 41 & cross hwy 140 1.6
32.0 38. Turn left onto GA-3 N/​US-41 N 0.4
32.4 39. Turn right onto Johnson/​Trimble Hollow 4.6
37.0 40. Slight right onto Union Grove Church Rd 1.1
38.1 41. Turn right onto West Rd SE 1.0
39.1 41. Turn right onto Plainview Rd SE 0.2
39.3 42. Turn right onto Dempsey Loop Rd SE 1.7
41.0 43. Continue onto Green Loop 6 NW 0.5
41.5 44. Turn right onto Plainview Rd SE 0.1
41.6 45. Continue onto Green Loop 0.9
42.5 46. Turn left onto GA-140 E/​Folsom Rd SE 0.5
43.0 47. Slight right onto Towe Chapel Rd NW 3.8
46.8 48. Turn left onto Crowe Springs Spur NW 2.2
49.0 49. Turn left onto Crowe Springs Rd NW 0.4
49.4 50. Turn right onto Spring Place Rd 1.8

Continue Shope Lake Rd       1.3 mi  
right to stay on Shope Lake   1.7 mi  
left onto Erwin Hill Church    2.2 mi  
Sharp left onto Plainview Rd  0.7 mi  
Right onto Union Grove Chrch 2.5 
         Continue at Mile  21.3 

 Continue onto Gum Springs   0.3 mi  
 Slight right onto GA-140 E       0.6 mi  
 Turn left onto Nally Rd            2.2 mi  
 Turn left onto Hobgood Rd     1.0 mi  
 Turn left onto Perry Rd            1.3 mi  
         Continue at Mile 13.1 



51.2 51. Turn left onto Cassville Pine Logging Rd 0.1
51.3 52. Turn right onto 5 Forks Rd NE 0.5
51.8 53. Continue onto Busch Dr NE 2.2
54.0 Arrive Brewery



Continue Shope Lake Rd       1.3 mi  
right to stay on Shope Lake   1.7 mi  
left onto Erwin Hill Church    2.2 mi  
Sharp left onto Plainview Rd  0.7 mi  
Right onto Union Grove Chrch 2.5 

 Continue onto Gum Springs   0.3 mi  
 Slight right onto GA-140 E       0.6 mi  
 Turn left onto Nally Rd            2.2 mi  
 Turn left onto Hobgood Rd     1.0 mi  
 Turn left onto Perry Rd            1.3 mi  




